
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY FOR 
AN ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY 
PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
COMBUSTION TURBINE GENERATOR 
AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE 
INCLUDING A NATURAL GAS PIPELINE 
AND ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE 
NEAR ASTORIA, SOUTH DAKOTA 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL17-042 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's First Set of Data Requests to Otter 
Tail Power Company and Certificate of Service were sent electronically to the Parties listed 
below, on the 17th day of November, 2017, addressed to: 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Mark Thoma 
Manager Environmental Services 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
mthoma@otpco.com 

Mr. William Swanson, P.E. 
Manager, Supply Engineering 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
wswanson@otpco.com 



Mr. Mark Bring 
Associate General Counsel & Director of Legal Affairs 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
mbrinq@otpco.com 

Mr. Thomas J. Welk Attorney 
Boyce Law Firm, LLP 
300 S. Main Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
tjwelk@boycelaw.com 

Mr. Jason R. Sutton 
Attorney 
Boyce Law Firm, LLP 
300 S. Main Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
jrsutton@boycelaw.com 

£/c 
Amanda M. Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


